

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN S.C.C.No.561/2024
Nanabhau Sonawane Vs. Arun Kumawat.

Read the complaint and affidavit of verification. The present complaint is filed through E-filing portal. Perused the documents filed along with list at **Exh.4** i.e. copy of cheque No.-099367 dtd.05/05/2024 of Bank of Maharashtra, Branch Vaijapur, Cheque deposited slip, Cheque return memo dtd.08/05/2024, office copy of demand notice dtd.14/05/2024, online post report of delivery. Heard Learned Advocate for the complainant. The contents of the complaint and documents available on record prima facie show that the accused has committed an offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act. The cognizance is taken as the cause of action and the time stipulation contained under section 138 is observed as per the requirement to issue process. Hence, issue process against the accused for the offence punishable under section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act.

Date -04.09.2024
Place: Vaijapur

D. S. Pisal
Jt. Judicial Magistrate F.C.
Vaijapur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F.file order are same, word to word, as per dictated by the P.O.

Name of the Stenographer : S. M. Bhosale,
Court : D.S.Pisal, J.M.F.C., Vaijapur.
Order Date : 04.09.2024
Order signed by the : 04.09.2024
Presiding Officer on
Order uploaded on : 04.09.2024