

MHAU050017272024



*Nanabhau Raosaheb Sonwane*

*V/s.*

*Arun Bansilal Kumawat*

**ORDER BELOW PERMISSION TO RELEASE THE ACCUSED ON P.R.  
BOND APPLICATION DTD. 27.11.2025 IN R.C.C. NO.561/2024**

Considering the reasons mentioned in the application,  
accused is released on P.R. bond of Rs.15,000/-.

***Date :- 27.11.2025***

***Place :- Vaijapur.***

***N. S. Kale,***

***Judicial Magistrate F. C., Vaijapur.***